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Sunday 31 January The Fourth Sunday after the Epiphany | Wednesday 3 February
The Presentation of Christ in the Temple 530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 18 vv 1-16
Decani Week
9.15am  Eucharist Thursday 4 February
11.15am Eucharist 530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
3.15pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir Canticle Magmﬁ@‘ Su@sion in A Responses: Sumsion
Canticle Magnificat  Stanford in Bb Responses: Sumsion Anthem Thou wilt keep bim ~ Sumsion Psalm: 23
Anthem What child is this?  Gant Psalm: 150 Fridav 5 Feb
Dismissal Nune Dimittis Burgon fiday cbruary
1.00pm Organ Recital
Monday 1 February Saint Brigid, Abbess of Kildare 530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 29
1.00pm  Organ Recital
530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 23 Saturday 6 February
Tuesday 2 February
530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Canticle Nune Dimittis Stanford in BP Responses: Rose
Anthem Save us O Lord Bairstow Psalm: 12

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton

Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion

Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen

Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson
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Sunday 7 February The Second Sunday before Lent

Decani Week
9.15am  Eucharist
11.15am Eucharist
3.15pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Canticle Magnificat  Stanford in C Responses: Rose
Anthem Seek ye the Lord Roberts Psalm: 37 vv 1-11

Wednesday 10 February

530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 53

Thursday 11 February

Monday 8 February
1.00pm Organ Recital

5.30pm Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 42

5.30pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Canticle Nunec Dipnttis  Hewson in Bb Responses: Rose
Anthem Let us now praise famons men ~Hewson Psalm: 61
Friday 12 February
1.00pm  Organ Recital
530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 67

Tuesday 9 February

5.30pm

Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir

Canticle Magnificat Noble in A minor Responses: St Patrick’s
Anthem God be in my head Davies Psalm: 47

Saturday 13 February

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion

Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen

Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson
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Sunday 14 February The Sunday before Lent | Wednesday 17 February ASH WEDNESDAY
The Transﬁguration 530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 51
Decani Week
9.15am  Eucharist Thursday 18 February
11.15am Eucharist 530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
3.15pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir Canticle Magnificat  Briggs (St Patrick’s) Responses: Walsh
Canticle Magnificat  Howells (St Paul’s) Responses: Sumsion Anthem Drop, drop stow tears  Desmond Psalm: 93
Anthem For lo I raise p ~ Stanford Psalm: 72 vv 1-12 Friday 19 February
Monday 15 February 1.00pm  Organ Recital
1.00pm  Otgan Recital 530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 98
5.30pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 78 vv 1-12 Saturday 20 February

Tuesday 16 February

530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Canticle Magnificat  Hewson in BP Responses: Rose
Anthem Let all the world ~ Grieg Psalm: 84

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion

Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen

Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson
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Sunday 21 February The First Sunday in Lent

Wednesday 24 February

530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 119 vv 1-8

Thursday 25 February

Decani Week
9.15am  Eucharist
11.15am Eucharist
3.15pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Canticle Nune Diprittis - Whitlock in G Responses: Sumsion
Anthem It is a thing most wonderful  Moore Psalm: 106 vv 1-12
Monday 22 February

1.00pm Organ Recital

530pm Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 108

5.30pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Canticle Nunc Dipnttis  Purcell in G minor Resp: Ashfield
Anthem Nolo mortem peccatoris  Motley Psalm: 119 vv 89-96
Friday 26 February
1.00pm  Organ Recital
530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 119 vv 145-150

Tuesday 23 February

530pm  Choral Evensong
Canticle

Anthem

sung by the Cathedral Choir
Magnificar  Whitlock in G
Save us O Lord Bairstow

Responses: Sumsion

Psalm: 114

Saturday 27 February

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion

Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen

Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson



